#### 503311531 05/18/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3358149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KREGG ALBRECHT	09/04/2014
LEONARD E. EKDAHL	08/28/2014
ROBERT E. GAUMONT	09/03/2014
DAWN KEMPF	09/04/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOSCO, INC.	
Street Address:	2199 DELANY ROAD	
City:	GURNEE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60031	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715152

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5500

Email: patents-CH@schiffhardin.com

SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE-SUITE 6600 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11,0196-02 (25293-0048)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH DEL RIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Del Rio/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P110196\_02\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P110196 02 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0285 503311531

#### ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, we, Kregg Albrecht of 3421 109<sup>th</sup> Street, Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158, Leonard E. Ekdahl, of 39839 North Long Drive, Antioch, IL 60002, Robert E. Gaumont of 1213 Atcheson Ave., Sun Prairie, WI 53590, and Dawn Kempf of 27 Ridgeland Ave., Fox Lake, IL 60020, assigns, transfers and set over unto Nosco, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Illinois, having an office and place of business at 2199 Delany Road, Gurnee, IL 60031, USA, the entire right, title and interest in and to their inventions or improvement in

# CARTON WITH INTERNALLY ATTACHED LITERATURE WITH FEATURES ENABLING HIGH SPEED CARTON FILLING

as set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent therefor, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, said application being identified in the office records of said Firm as Case No. P11,0196-01 (25293-0047), and in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices as application No. 13/724,411, filed **December 21, 2012**, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all applications, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted, in accordance with this assignment and sale.

We hereby authorize the patent application to be made for my above-titled invention. We believe we are the original inventors of the invention as disclosed and claimed in the application.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name at:

	City of GUENEE County of LAKE
Date: SEPTEMBER 4 2014	State of Tillingis
State of TLLINOIS )	Kregy alluch &
:ss	Kregg Agbrecht
County of LAKE )	

Before me personally appeared **Kregg Albrecht** known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

S E A OFFICIAL SEAL

MARGARITA VELEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires August 23, 2016

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0286

A	City of GUENEE County of LAKE	
Date: August 28,2014	State of Thursons	
State of ILLINOIS	Jeonard E. Ekdahl	
County of LAKE )	Leonard E. Ekdahl	
Before me personally appeared <b>Leonard E. Ekdahl</b> known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.		
	Notary Public	
OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARITA VELEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires August 23, 2016		
in the state of th	City of Guence County of Lake	
Date: SEPTEMBER 3, 2014	State of ILLINOIS	
State of ILLINOIS	Met Can	
County of / nee. )	Robert E. Gaumont	
Before me personally appeared <b>Robert E. Gaumont</b> known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.		
	Mels	
MARGARITA VELEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires August 23, 2016	Notary Public	
	City of Coasse County of Lase	
Date: SEPTEMBER 4, 2014	State of Immois	
State of Thursons	Caux Rand	
County of Lake )	Dawn Kempf	
Before me personally appeared <b>Dawn Kempf</b> known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.		
	Med	
S E ØFICIAL SEAL MARGARITA VELEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires August 23, 2016	Notary Public -2-	

**PATENT REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0287** 

**RECORDED: 05/18/2015**